CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

CITY OF RAPID CITY

PROJECT NAME: Water Reclamation Facility - Equif t Procur t - Primary Sludge Pumps

CONTRACTOR: Waterworks Industries, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

e OIOZOZ~ 01

PROJECT NO:

WRF01-1034A

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $56,940.00

DATE:

December 26, 2001

Purchase of Two (2) Gorman Rupp Model 40P Pumps for WRF

1 NA Expansion 2 2 $8,715.00 $17,430.00 $17,430.00
TOTAL $17,430.00
C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $52,290.00
CCO#1 ($4650.00) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $17,430.00
CCO#2
CCO#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $69,720.00
PRIOR TOTAL = (84,650.00) CHANGE.TO DATE: $12,780.00

lCONTRACTOR: Waterworks Industries, Inc.

[ENGINEER: McLaughlin Water Engineers, Ltd

MAYOR: City of Rapid City, SD

FINANCE: City of Rapid City, SD

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 150 days NEW CONTRACT TIME: Delivery Within 150 days after Notice to Proceed

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:




CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

T PuD0toz02-09

PROJECT NAME: Water Reclamation Facility - Equipment Procurement - Primary Sludge Pumps PROJECT NO: WRF01-1034A

CONTRACTOR: Waterworks Industries, Inc. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $56,940.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 DATE HHTHHHH IR

Six Gorman Rupp Model 40P §ludge Pumps were purchased and are being installed as part of the upgrade of
the existing WRF. Design of the Waste Activated Sludge (WAS) pumps required for the WRF Expansion
Purchase of Two (2) Gorman Rupp Model 40P Pumps for WRF Project is complete. The same size and type of pump i.s require.d for the WRF Exp‘an.sion WAS. pumps as those
1 Expansion purchased for the WRF upgrade. Therefore, to minimize parts inventory and maximize operational and
maintenance efficiency the Gorman Rupp pumps are being purchased for the WRF Expansion. These pumps
will be installed under a separate contract for the WRF Expansion.

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon DATE: 12/26/01




